DENTON COUNTY USBC, INC.

Baker Doubles

\$500 added to Prize Fund

Partners bowl every other frame – Average of partners must not exceed 420

June 9, 2024 - 11:00 am or 2:30 pm - AMF Lewisville Lanes

ENTRIES CLOSE: Thursday, May 30, 2024 ~ Handicap: 90% from 210

Lineage (4 games): \$ 14.20 per double

Expense 3.80 per double

Prize Fund: 32.00 per double

TOTAL ENTRY FEE: \$ 50.00 per double

Make checks payable to: Denton County USBC

Give to any DCUSBC Board Member or mail to:

Tom Turner, 5032 Stanley Dr, The Colony, TX 75056

Send Entry and Zelle to dcusbctournaments@yahoo.com

Bowler	Average	USBC Number	Squad Time (Circle One)
			11:00 AM
			2:30 PM

** Average Verification - Must be completed if no entering average

Bowler	Average	League	# of Games	Secretary Signature

Payment Method (Circle One)

Check (Payable to DCUSBC) \$50 if turned in by May 30 or postmarked by May 31

Zelle to dcusbctournaments@yahoo.com \$70 if turned in late

include bowlers names

Denton County USBC Baker Doubles

- Tournament date: June 9, 2024. Tournament entry closing date: May 30, 2024 (Thursday)
 Entry form may be turned in to any DCUSBC Board Member by May 30, 2024 or postmarked no later than 05-31-24.
 Late entries accepted with an additional \$10 fee per person until 10pm on June 8th.
 Tournament is open to all Denton County USBC members. DCUSBC local membership may be purchased for \$10.
- 2. **Entry may consist of any two bowlers**. You may enter both squads, but must change partner. Teams will bowl four games. Bowlers will bowl every other frame. Bowlers will decide at the end of practice who will start all 4 games. The same bowler will start all 4 games.
- 3. Average to be used for this tournament shall be (in priority listed below):
 - a. Highest 2022-23 Denton County USBC Book Average (Fall).
 - b. Highest 2023-2024 Denton County USBC Average of 21 games or more as of 05-23-2024.
 - c. Highest 2023 Summer Denton County USBC Average of 21 games or more.
 - d. Highest average from bowl.com of 21 games or more for 2022-2023 (Summer or Fall)

No entries will be allowed with combined average over 210. (Averages of both bowlers added together & divided by 2)

**Bowlers are responsible for providing verification of their own averages whether submitted by the bowler, team captain or others (Rule 319-3) Incorrect averages are subject to disqualification. (Rule 319a (2), 319d and 319e are waived

- 4. **Handicap** for this tournament will be 90% of the difference between entering average and 210. Averages of both bowlers to be added together, divided by 2, then 90% from 210.
- 5. Any bowler arriving late or leaving early will receive zero for all frames missed.
- 6. Practice will be 10 minutes. Bowlers will throw one ball and move to the back of the line without resetting the pins.
- 7. Prize fund will be returned 100%, at least one (1) place for every seven (7) entries. In case of a tie for any position, place money for all tied positions will be combined and divided equally. Prize money will be distributed within 30 days of the close of the tournament.
- 8. Tournament scores may not be re-bowled, except as authorized by the tournament manager when scores are irretrievably lost due to malfunction of an automatic scoring device.
- 9. No entry will be accepted without entry fee attached. Cash will not be accepted.
- 10. Substitutes will be allowed, if eligible, but no refunds after entry closing date. Report all subs as quickly as possible.
- 11. USBC rules shall govern this tournament in addition to the rules adopted by the Denton County USBC Tournament Rules Committee which shall decide any questions not covered by these Tournament Rules.

The entrants whose names appear hereon or their authorized replacements hereby agree that the Denton County USBC, its officers and agents shall be liable only to the extent of returning entry fees if and when those entrants shall be prevented from bowling any event in the tournament through premature termination of the tournament, which may be brought about by war, national emergency or emergencies or causes relating thereto or resulting there from fires, strikes, lockouts, labor difficulties or other causes beyond the control of the Denton County USBC, Inc.

Denton County USBC Board & Tournament Committee

President: Carolyn Robb 1st Vice President: Weida Scott
2nd Vice President: Sabina DeBord Sgt. at Arms: Jill Zupancic

Directors: Tom Turner Ralph Seibert Joey Robb Trish Hicks Evelyn Bradford Donnie Cagle Fritz Gresham
Amy Seligmann Dana Stites Ronnie Willets Jenna Charlton

<u>Tournament Rules Committee - Sabina DeBord, Chair - Trish Hicks, Fritz Gresham, Ralph Seibert, Donnie Cagle, Dana Stites, Evelyn Bradford</u>

Association Manager: Tom Turner